

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No.

WRIT PETITION No.29964 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.04.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the learned Counsel for the proposed implead petitioners and the learned Counsel for the writ petitioner. This petition is filed to implead the petitioners as respondent Nos.4 to 12 in the writ petition. The learned Counsel for the implead petitioners would submit that in a connected matter the petitioners were impleaded as respondents in WP No.29954 of 2024 and requested to implead the petitioners herein as respondents in this writ petition also. Learned Counsel for the writ petitioner, basing on the counter filed by the respondent No.1/writ petitioner opposed the implead petition, but not disputing about the impleadment of the petitioners as respondents in WP No.29954 of 2024. In view of the same, this I.A is allowed as prayed for. Contd.....	

The Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly.

I.A is ordered accordingly.

SK,J

WP No.29964 of 2024

Learned Counsel for the impleaded petitioners seeks time to file counter in the writ petition.

Post after two (2) weeks along with
W.P.No.29954 of 2024.

List on 22.04.2025.

SK,J

trr

